EE160 HVAC Humidity and Temperature Sensor
The EE160 is optimized for cost effective, accurate measurement of relative
humidity (RH) and temperature (T) in building automation.
Reliable
Best long-term stability even in polluted or aggressive environment is ensured by
the encapsulated measurement electronics inside the probe and E+E proprietary
protection of the sensing element.
Versatile

in dusty, dirty or oily applications by preventing stray impedances caused by
deposits on the active sensor surface or on the electrical connections.
Ordering Guide
~5
5
~2
.1
6"
Ø 12
Ø 0.47"
60 ±0.3
2.36 ±0.11“
Ø > 16
Ø > 0.63"
6
0.24"
90 ±0.3
3.54 ±0.11"
Ø > 13
Ø > 0.51"
~205~8.07"
101
3.98"
19
0.75"
461.81"
5
0.2" GASKET
90 ±0.3
3.54 ±0.11"
80
.6
3.
17
"
34 1.
34
"
341.34"
Ø 12
Ø 0.47"
5
0.2"
CABLE GLAND
 M16x1.5
CABLE GLAND
 M16x1.5
Accessories (see data sheet „Accessories“)
Product configuration software  EE-PCS (free download: www.epluse.com/EE160)
Power supply adapter  V03
Protection cap for 12 mm probe HA010783
USB configuration adapter for EE160-M1TxJ3 (RS485) HA011066
Product configuration adapter for EE160-MxTxAx (analogue output) see datasheet EE-PCA
EE160-M8T1A6TP1SBL-10SBH50

Baudrate: 9 600
Units: Non-metric
Order Examples
Dimensions
Values in mm (inch)
Type T1: wall mount Type T2: duct mount
EE160-
H
ar
dw
ar
e
co
nf
ig
ur
at
io
n Model RH + T M1 M1
RH + T + T passive M8
Type Wall mount T1
Duct mount T2
Output
0 - 10 V A3
4 - 20 mA A6
RS485 J3
T sensor passive1)
Pt100 DIN A TP1
Pt1000 DIN A TP3
NTC10k TP5
Ni1000, TK6180 TP9
Filter Membrane no code
Se
tu
p
an
al
go
ue
ou
tp
ut
s
Relative humidity RH, 0...100 %RH no code
Temperature2) T [°C] no code
T [°F] MB2
Scale T low -40 no code
Value SBLValue
Scale T high 60 no code
Value SBHValue
Se
tu
p
R
S4
85
Protocol Modbus RTU3) P1
BACnet MS/TP4) P3
Baud rate
9600 BD5
19200 BD6
38400 BD7
576005) BD8
768005) BD9